Company has made necessary changes in term of allotment of 
preference share to M/S Svarna infrastructure & Builders private 
limited and made the preference share as convertible to equity shares. 
Company with the consent of board of director of the company has 
made issue, offer and allotment of 12,24,012 (Twelve lac twenty-

four thousand twelve only) equity shares of face value of H 10/- (Ten 
Rupees only) each fully paid up, on a preference basis, at a price of Rs 
210/-(Rs Two hundred ten only) per equity share (including premium 
of Rs 200/-per share) to Two of the existing shareholders of the

[...]

of allotment of preference share to M/S Svarna infrastructure 
& Builders private limited and made the preference share as 
convertible to equity shares. Company with the consent of board 
of director of the company has made issue, offer and allotment of 
12,24,012 (Twelve lac twenty-four thousand twelve only) equity 
shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Ten Rupees only) each fully paid 
up, on a preference basis, at a price of Rs 210/-(Rs Two hundred 
ten only) per equity share (including premium of Rs 200/-per 
share) to Two of the existing shareholders of the companies on